The flooring results in non-linear sensitivity behavior.

The sensitivity of the banking book to rising rates decreased
to negative CHF 3.1 million per basis point from negative CHF
4.1 million per basis point. This was mainly due to a decreased
negative sensitivity in Wealth Management Americas and was
mainly driven by a revised client rate model for the non-maturity
deposits in Wealth Management Americas, which was enhanced
to represent more accurately the relationship between historical
market rates and the client rates. The change in Swiss franc
interest rate sensitivity, from negative CHF 0.2 million per basis
point to positive CHF 0.5 million per basis point, is
predominantly attributable to the residual adjustment of the
banking book exposure by Corporate Center – Group ALM to
the new target duration of our Swiss franc-denominated equity,
which we had shortened during 2015, primarily in response to
the prevailing negative interest-rate environment in Swiss francs.

http://www.ubs.com/investors

Basel III Pillar 3 UBS Group AG 2016 report

54

Interest rate sensitivity – banking book¹ ˒²
  31.12.16

CHF million  –200 bps –100 bps +1 bp +100 bps +200 bps

CHF  (13.0) (13.0) 0.5 44.8 89.3

EUR  (109.0) (91.9) 0.0 (2.5) (2.6)

GBP  (184.5) (103.0) (0.1) (9.9) (27.7)

USD  823.2 358.9 (3.4) (347.2) (704.3)

Other  0.5 (1.7) 0.0 (3.3) (6.3)

Total effect on fair value of interest rate-sensitive banking book positions  517.1 149.4 (3.1) (318.1) (651.6)

  31.12.15

CHF million  –200 bps –100 bps +1 bp +100 bps +200 bps

CHF  (33.9) (33.9) (0.2) (15.5) (29.1)

EUR  27.0 26.2 (0.3) (29.7) (55.5)

GBP  (165.5) (42.4) 0.1 (0.8) (15.6)

USD  838.7 438.8 (3.8) (380.4) (763.4)

Other  (1.2) (2.1) 0.1 8.2 16.5

Total effect on fair value of interest rate-sensitive banking book positions  665.0 386.5 (4.1) (418.3) (847.0)
1 The interest rate risk sensitivity figures presented in the table above represent the effect of +1, ±100 and ±200-basis-point parallel moves in yield curves on present values of future cash flows, irrespective of
accounting treatment.   2 Does not include interest rate sensitivities for credit valuation adjustments on monoline credit protection, US and non-US reference-linked notes.

55

Section 11  Going and gone concern requirements and eligible capital

The table below provides detail on the Swiss SRB going and gone concern requirements as required by FINMA. Further information